## EMPLOYMENT APPEALS TRIBUNAL

CLAIMS OF: 2 Employees	: CASE NO. MN247/2008 MN248/2008
against Employer	
under	
MINI	MUM NOTICE AND TERMS OF EMPLOYMENT ACTS, 1973 TO 2001
I certify that t (Division of T	
Chairman:	Mr T Ryan
Members:	Mr L Tobin Mr S O'Donnell
heard this clai	im at Dublin on 16th June 2008
Representatio	on:
Claimants:	No appearance or representation
Respondent:	No appearance or representation
The decision	of the Tribunal was as follows:
June 2008, th	no appearance by or on behalf of the claimant or respondent at the hearing, on 16 <sup>th</sup> the claims under the Minimum Notice and Terms of Employment Acts, 1973 to 2001 of prosecution.
Sealed with the	ne Seal of the
Employment	Appeals Tribunal
This	
(Sgd.) (CHAIRM	MAN)